Year

1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08

New Jersey Estimated Small Game Firearm Harvest, 1973-2016

Rabbit

740,856
777,515
483,254
685.991
688,367
409,084
400,695
445,919
394.946
531,277
522,330
374,648
449,321
355,160
301,313
281,622

298,679
268,927
187,527
215,059
206,987
170,603
171,591
130,175
154,316

38,884

30,431

59,425

As derived from New Jersey Firearm Harvest Surveys, unless otherwise noted

Squirrel

196,063
227,603
157,802
219,160
241,966
270,932
201,803
178,721
150,565
288,563
256,343
220,094
203,933
199,576
184,314
122,685

140,463
165,747
150,139
171,754
153,059
135,196
132,201
107,996

91,727

36,721

18,140

35,348

Woodchuck

165,559

67,177
63,607
20,654

3,794

25,463

Raccoon

18,377
30,348
28,459
23,338
35,693
84,290

9,563
17,464
1,718
435

2,242

Fox

2,737
3,995
4,298
1,262
4,524
4,043

1,481
2,899
1,172

869

488

Coyote!

No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
No season
4

11

6

7

35

23

64

78

77

73

63

49

Opossum

1,071

! Firearm (shotgun, muzzleloading rifle and center- or rim-fire small caliber rifle) harvest figures as reported annually at Division Law Enforcement Offices.




2008-09

2010-11

2012-13

2014-15

55

73

46

84



